the Corporation of Calcutta and other necessary autho­
rities and commenced the erection of a Cinema House 
the estimated total cost of which is about Rs. 1,00,000/­
(Rupees one lac). And whereas the lessees agreed 
to pay to the lessor a sum of Rs. 55,200/- (Rupees 
Fifty five thousand and two hundred) towards the 
cost of the erection of the said cinema house according 
to their suggestion '&lld other charges and expenses 

incurred therefor by the lessor. And whereas the con­
struction of the said Cinema: House is almost complete 
and is expected to be completed by the end of March, 
One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty six and whereas 
the lessee have called upon the lessor to grant to them 
a lease of the said Cinema House which the lessor lras 
agreed to do upon payment by the lessees of the said 
agreed sum of Rs. 55,200/- (Rupees fifty five thousand 
and two hundred), towards the costs of building the 
said Cilllema House and whereas the lessees have paid 
to the lessor the said sum of Rs. 55,200 (Rupees Fifty 
five thousand and two hundred) for which separate 
receipt has been granted by the lessor." 

After the Cinema House had been completed the lessees entered 
into possession and started exhibiting shows there. 

For the assessment year 194 7-48 the corresponding account­
ing year being the financial year ending March 31, 194 7, the